IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Thomas Christopher Rumler, of 50783 Oak Tree Lane, Bristol, Indiana 46507, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Self-Leveling Chair Arm for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Atwood Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 4750 Hiawatha Drive, Rockford, County of Winnebago, State of Illinois 61103, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

I further convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention(s) in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended letters patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Executed the 3 RD day of January, Wason.

Thomas Christopher Rumler

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/2000 REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0177

2/4/0

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 03-09-2000



101285247

Docket No.: 4018.06

HEET U

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	·· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Freeman Frank P. Deo	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ACTV, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 2401, Rockefeller Center
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 1270 Avenue of the Americas
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020
Execution Date: MJF 1-10-2000; FPD 1-12-2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	Marie de la marie
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/154069	
Additional numbers attac	│ ched? Yes XII No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Scott W. Doyle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Suite 4400	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth St.	8. Deposit account number:
	·
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	04-1415
3/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000133 641415 09154069 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document	A
	ra T. Carsera Jan. 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing	